 1
• S3R3216V1M
• S3R3216R1M
   32Mb PPI MRAM M-die
          Parallel Peripheral Interface MRAM
3.3V/1.8V
Datasheet
NETSOL RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE PRODUCTS, INFORMATION AND SPECIFICATIONS

CONFIDENTIAL
Rev. 1.0  Jul. 2023 Netsol Corporation Proprietary 24
Part Numbering System
Netsol
Memory : S
MRAM : 3
Async Parallel
Interface : R
Density
1Mb : 10, 2Mb : 20
4Mb : 40 , 8Mb : 80
16Mb : 16, 32Mb : 32
64Mb : 64
I/O Organization
x8 : 08
x16 : 16
CS pin option
1CS pin   : 1
Special Code
by customer request
Default : 00
Packing Material
Tray : 0 T&R : T
Speed
70ns : 70
Temperature
Commercial : C
Industrial : I
Package
44TSOP2 : U
54TSOP2 : P
48FBGA : X
Generation
1
st
 Generation : M
VCC
2.70~3.60V : V
1.71~1.98V : R
32Mb PPI MRAM
S3R3216x1M
CONFIDENTIAL
Rev. 1.0  Jul. 2023 Netsol Corporation Proprietary 25
Ordering Part Numbers
Table 18 : Ordering Part Numbers
Density Voltage Temperature Package Packing Material Part Number
32Mb
3.3V -40°C ~ 85°C
54TSOP2
Tray S3R3216V1M-PI70
Tape and Reel S3R3216V1M-PI70T
48FBGA
Tray S3R3216V1M-XI70
Tape and Reel S3R3216V1M-XI70T
1.8V -40°C ~ 85°C
54TSOP2
Tray S3R3216R1M-PI70
Tape and Reel S3R3216R1M-PI70T
48FBGA
Tray S3R3216R1M-XI70
Tape and Reel S3R3216R1M-XI70T
32Mb PPI MRAM
S3R3216x1M
CONFIDENTIAL
Rev. 1.0  Jul. 2023 Netsol Corporation Proprietary 26
Package Dimension
48 FBGA
[Notes]
1. All Dimensions in Millimeters
2. Solder ball Diameter is post reflow diameter
         (Raw Solder ball size is  Φ0.30mm)
32Mb PPI MRAM